

Smt. Meenakshi Arora Vs. New Delhi Municipal Council & Anr.

PPA No. 03/2024

12.01.2024

Fresh Appeal U/s.9 of the Public Premises (Eviction of Unauthorized Occupants) Act, 1971 received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Appellant in person with Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld.
Counsel.

The order impugned is dated 08.12.2023 of the Estate Officer vide which the appellant along with other two family members have been held to be unauthorized occupants of shop No.11, Basrurkar Market, Moti Bagh, New Delhi and thereby directed to vacate the premises within 15 days from the date of the order.

Ld. Counsel submits that respondent had taken the possession of the property on 29.12.2023.

Notice be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/RC for **25.01.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/12.01.2024_(mc)