

PPA 3/24

**SMT. MEENAKSHI ARORA Vs. NEW DELHI
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL**

08.02.2024

Present : Appellant with counsel Sh. Arvind Kumar.

Respondent no. 1 and 2/NDMC with Sh. Nilesh
Sawhney, Ld. Counsel.

Respondent no. 4 with Sh. Rajesh Kumar Kaushik,
Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 3 and 4.

Ld. counsel for appellant files brief written
submissions. Taken on record.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on **16.03.2024**.

TCR be summoned for the NDOH.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/08.02.2024(m)