

PPA No. 3/24

**SMT. MEENAKSHI ARORA Vs. NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL
COUNCIL**

18.05.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to conduct inspection at prisons pursuant to direction issued vide letter dated 08.05.2024 of National Legal Services Authority.

Present : Sh. Rahul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for appellant along
with Appellant Ms. Meenakshi Arora.
Sh. Nilesh Sawhney and Sh. Raghav Alok, Ld.
Counsel for R-1 and R-2/NDMC.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Kaushik. Ld. Counsel for R-3 and
R-4.

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, list
the matter on **25.07.2024** for the purpose already fixed.

(Reader)
18.05.2024