

PPA No. 3/23

Smt. Meenakshi Arora Vs. NDMC

25.07.2024

Present : Appellant Ms. Meenakshi in person.
Sh. Nilesh Sawhney, Ld. Counsel for NDMC/R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Kaushik, Sh. Sunil Serohi, Sh. Prashant Sagar and Sh. Piyush, Ld. Counsels for respondent no. 3 and Respondent no. 4.

Part arguments heard.

Parties have to show that the documents which are being proposed to be filed were considered by the Estate Officer and NDMC on the other hand, show as to when the possession of the property in question was taken and from whom.

At request, list the matter for further arguments on **20.09.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/25.07.2024