

PPA No. 3/2024

**SMT. MEENAKSHI ARORA Vs. NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL
COUNCIL & ANR.**

24.01.2025

Present : Appellant in person along with Sh. Arvind Kumar,
Ld. Counsel.

Sh. Nilesh Sawhney, Ld. Counsel for Respondent
Nos. 1 and 2.

Sh. Rajesh Kaushik and Sh. Prashant Sagar, Ld.
Counsels for respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

As written submissions are required to be filed by
Sh. Nilesh Sawhney, Ld. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2,
the matter stands adjourned to **07.03.2025** for arguments.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/24.01.2025