

PPA 3/24

**SMT. MEENAKSHI ARORA Vs. NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL
COUNCIL**

02.05.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has superannuated on 31.01.2025.

Present : Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner.

Sh. Nilesh Sawhney, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.1 and 2 through VC.

Sh. Rajesh Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.3 and 4.

Put up the matter on **18.07.2025** for the purpose
already fixed.

(Reader/02.05.2025)