

PPA No. 3/2024

Smt. Meenakshi Arora Vs. New Delhi Municipal Council & Anr.

06.09.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to Tihar Jail for inspection.

Present : Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Nilesh Sawhney, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Sh. Rajesh Kaushik and Sh. Vikas Kaushik. Ld.
Counsels for respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

Now to come up on **18.10.2025** for the purpose
already fixed.

(READER)
06.09.2025