

PPA No. 03/2024
Meenakashi Arora vs NDMC & Ors.

18.10.2025

Present: Sh. Arvind Kumar and Ms.Sneha Upadhyay, Ld.
Counsel for appellant.

Sh. Nilesh Sawhney, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.1 and 2.

Sh. Rajesh Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.3 and 4

Adjournment sought on behalf of respondents no.3
and 4.

At request, put up for arguments on the present
appeal on 20.12.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/18.10.2025