

PPA No.3/2024

Smt. Meenakshi Arora Vs. New Delhi Municipal Council & Anr.

20.12.2025

Present : Appellant in person with Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld.
Counsel.

Sh. Nilesh Sawhney, Ld. Counsel for respondent
No.1/NDMC.

Sh. Rajesh Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for respondent
Nos.3 & 4.

The matter is adjourned for arguments on
24.01.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/20.12.2025