

PPA No.3/2024

Smt. Meenakshi Arora Vs. New Delhi Municipal Council & Anr.

24.01.2026

Present: Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Nilesh Sawhney, Ld. Counsel for respondent
No.1/NDMC.

Sh. Rajesh Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for respondent
Nos.3 & 4.

Respondent No.1 is directed to file Status Report stating therein that uptill when respondent No.1 has received the license fee regarding the shop in question and in whose name the last receipt was issued by respondent No.1. Copy of the said receipt be also annexed along with the Status Report.

Put up for filing of status report and disposal of this appeal on **06.03.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/24.01.2026