

PPA No. 3/2024

Smt. Meenakshi Arora vs NDMC & Anr.

16.03.2026

Present: Appellant Smt. Meenakshi Arora in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Arvind Kumar.

Sh. Nilesh Sawhney (through VC), Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Sh. Rajesh Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

Order is under typing.

Now to come up for orders on **17.03.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/16.03.2026